

HB1249/730412/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1249

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Carey” and substitute “Delegates Carey, Rose, and Simonaire”; in lines 2 and 3, strike “Wounded Military and Veterans” and substitute “Purple Heart Recipients”; strike beginning with “member” in line 7 down through “disability” in line 8 and substitute “recipient of the Purple Heart award”; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “HAS” in line 10 down through “ARTICLE” in line 15 and substitute “IS A RECIPIENT OF THE PURPLE HEART AWARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with “HAS” in line 6 down through “ARTICLE” in line 11 and substitute “IS A RECIPIENT OF THE PURPLE HEART AWARD”; and strike beginning with “HAS” in line 29 down through “ARTICLE” in line 33 and substitute “IS A RECIPIENT OF THE PURPLE HEART AWARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 13, inclusive.